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OWNER
Ray E McMillen
Kenneth R Benner
Milmay Farm
David H Weller
Donald Dum
Nevm G Rice
Frank Rice
Alrada Farms
Richard G Smith
MaxReapsome
Oscar&Wmme Campbell
R Shambaugh B Barns
Richard L Maurer
Robert&Bermce Gabel
Charles C Byers
Fred&Nancy Neely
Ed&Mernl Brofee
Carl E McMillen
Dumbelle Farms
Benjamin E Dum
William E Martm&Sons
Milligan Bros
Dean Loy&Son
Edwin L Sheibely
Ed&Wilma McMillen
Flarry R Book Jr
Cedar Lane Farm
Duane L Hertzler
Arthur E Dum Jr
Bratton View Farm
J Ted Troutman Sons
Dean&Enc McMillen
R Jack Crozier
PerryM Kretzmg
John O'Toole&Sons
Philip E Brubaker
John E Book

MILK

Listed below are completed lactation of 650 lbs of butterfat
or over for November 1983

It takes a tough machine to
do this year after year The
Valley Geardnve Electric is
one tough machine It s been
field-proven in hundreds of
millions of operating hours
On every kind of terrain And it
just keeps coming back for
more

The rough-ground reliability
is built in at the factory and

see us
FOR ALL YOUR IRRIGATION NEEDS

Inc
PO Bo* 4b* J2O Basin Hd Hammonton NJ 08037

Ption* (»•) 561 1777

See us now for prices you II find hard to beat
Valley dominatesthe Held.

backed in the field Nobody
makes a tougher gearbox or a
stronger structure Galvaniz-
ing insures long system life
And we get repair parts to you
fast Our professional service
people are factory-trained All
reasons why the Valley Elec-
tric just keeps you going year
after year
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OWNER
NAME OR NUMBER AGE

Alrada Farms
64

Milmay Farms
Karen 8 7
Lovely 5 3
Rose 4 6
Rena 2 2

Carl E McMillen
Vitale 4 7
Future 4 10
Kraft 3 9

Ray E McMillen
Jen
JoAnn
Zane

Nevm G Rice
225 5 11
245 5 4
250 5 2
296 3 11
309 3 7

Lyons Brothers
Gwen 4 0

William E Martm&Sons
401 4 6
399 4 6

Mt Home Farm
272 8 4
352 6 7

Benjamin E Dum
Anna 9 3
Poppy 5-3
Polly 4 2

Dumbelle Farms
Polly 81

Frank Rice
Jane 5 2
Shayne 5 1
Mose 4 2

Dean Loy&Son
Burke 4 4

Airy View Farms
36-A 8-10

Richard L Maurer
Coreen 5-4
Charlene 3 6
Audio 3 6

John E Book
60
74
1

6 11
40
00

63
3-11
39

Clark W Bower
Mabel 5-6

Bratton View Farm
Anabelle 4 0
Abby 311
Susan 3 9

Ed&Mernl Brofee
Margaret 6 2
Angel 5 4
Milk 4 1
Fawn 3 9

Kenneth R Benner
Sheryl 3 2
Anna 6 6
Angie 4 2
Echo 31
Estelle 2 4

Oscar&Wmme Campbell
Ida Lee 4 1

Kenneth C Morrow
Tippy 61

John O’Toole&Sons
Joyce 15 1
Gale 8 6

Perry M Kretzmg
56 5 2
98 4 2

Richard Knebel
Rhoda 11 1

John R Gabel
240 5 9

John B SauderJr
Elaine 8 11
130 6-8

Dean&Enc McMillen
Agnes 5 11

Richard G Smith
99 5 10
Tash 2 11
Dee 2 9

Fred&Nancy Neely
Mary 7 1
Flot Shot 5 7

Ivan M Martin
22

James F Bolze
59

738 3

18,885

62
56
3 11

19,794
19,280
19,662

22,154
22,150
19,578

63
Gary H Haas

Antonet
John L King

Cory Ann 0-0
Dale Smoker

19 5 6

20,724

18,980
22,493
17,006
17,863

781
650
712

305 20,021
(Turn to Page Dll)

305 19,697 741

Central Michigan Tractor & Parts
2713 N. US 27, St. Johns, Ml 48879

Call The
Professionals

Toll Free:
1-800-248-9263
Michigan Res.;
1-800-292-9233

For a savings of 50% off dealers list
on good used tractor & combine parts

' ■
W /V'

AS

e're Friends
with Dairymen, Inc.

Contact your BMA representative
for more information

Business Men’s Assurance
1301 N Hamilton Street, Suite 108

Richmond, VA 23230

(804) 33
Stnin§ non flan Si

5-7447
7,000 tjfi-pnduesrs

654

718

761
672
724

691
750

719

708
685
751

700

681

795

• Major Medical
• Hospitalization
• Group Insurance
• Life Insurance
• Disability Income
• Pension Plans
• Estate Planning

Grady Jarrard
Richard Murphy
Stewart Pillow
Dick Shoff

878
874
751

DAYS IDS.
MMILM MILK

305 15 309

305
305
305
305

305
305
305

305
289
305

287
294
305
305
297

305

298
274

305
305

305
298
296

305

298
305
305

305

305

305
305
305

305
305
296

23,175
26,033
25 195
20,616

19,296
19,952
18,977

23,720
23,113
20 335

22,916
21,696
23,375
18,510
19,874

21 178

18,072
18 666

18 838
19,059

20,810
23,317
23,201

25,679

20,165
18,519
22,417

21,127

17,804

40
34
3 7
3 7

3 1
34
30
3 7
3 7

727

923
885
921
753

679
736
693

883
807
662

708
737
709
681
736

626

680
687

671
704

714
840
860

830

652
703
803

879

•nr
»rr

305
305
305

305
305
305
305

305
305
305
305
305

259

305

305
305

305
305

305

305

303
'219

305

276
294
305

305
305

305

305
298
303

305

305

19 300
26,023
25,114

23,120
19,903
24, /6/
18,601

20,007
22,041
23,616
21,001
15,636

19 054

20,663

18,335
19,678

23,402
19,439

19,035

18,033

19,754
19 659

18,503

20,769
17,282
19,838

19,401
21,218

10 5

748
790
810

874
670
781
676

851
966
820
769
678

714

732

663
895

835
739

829

38
34
3 2
36

43
44
3 5
3 7
4 3

713
703


